GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2523

ANSWERED ON:30.11.2016

e-Catering Facility

Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh;Malviya Prof. Chintamani;Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar;Shiyal Dr. Bharati Dhirubhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has started e-catering facility at the railway stations;

(b) if so, the names of the railway stations where e-catering facility has been started at present especially in Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat and Punjab; and

(c) the time by which main railway stations of the State of Jharkhand are scheduled to be connected with e-catering facility?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRIRAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): At present, e-catering service is available at 310 major stations over Indian Railways. The names of the railway stations where e-catering facility has been started in Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat and Punjab are appended.

(c): E- catering facility is already available at important stations of Jharkhand .
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